
www.infoexport.gc.ca

Mr. John Picard
Business Development Officer 
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: john.picard@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Joanne Smith
Business Development Officer
Aerospace and Defence; Oil and Gas Equipment and
Services; Rail and Urban Transit; Space
E-mail: joanne.smith@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Franca Finamore
Information Center Manager
E-mail: franca.finamore@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Marilisa Pigozzo
Information Center Assistant
E-mail: marilisa.pigozzo@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Sheryl MacLean
Commercial Assistant
E-mail: sheryl.maclean@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Catherine Gosselin
Second Secretary (Commercial)
Aerospace and Defence; Automotive; Information and 
Communications Technologies; Ocean Technologies; Oil 
and Gas Equipment and Services; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: catherine.gosselin@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Atalia Kahan
Commercial Officer
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Bio-Industries; 
Environmental Industries; Health Industries; Plastics; Fish 
and Seafood Products; Chemicals; Agricultural Technology 
and Equipment
E-mail: atalia.kahan@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Lilian Green
Program Assistant (Commercial)
Building Products; Forest Industries; Metals, Minerals and 
Related Equipment, Services and Technology 
E-mail: lilian.green@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Rebecca Shafrir-Schitrit
Commercial Assistant 
Consumer Products
E-mail: shafrir-schitrit.rebecca@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Iraq
see Syria

Ireland
The Canadian Embassy in Ireland

Street Address:
65 St. Stephen's Green 
Dublin 2, Ireland

Mailing Address: (same as above)

Tel: (011-353-1)4174117
Fax: (011-353-1) 417-4101
E-Mail: dubln@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/ie/

Territories/Responsibilities : Ireland

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700
Milan

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +5

Ms. Marie A. Stamp
First Secretary (Commercial)
Senior Trade Commissioner 
E-mail: marie.stamp@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. John Sullivan
Commercial Officer
Aerospace and Defence; Automotive; Bio-Industries; 
Environmental Industries; Health Industries; Electric Power 
Equipment and Services; Metals, Minerals and Related 
Equipment, Sen/ices and Technology; Fish and Seafood 
Products; Consumer Products; Information and 
Communications Technologies; Ocean Technologies 
E-mail: john.sullivan@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Gerry Mongey
Commercial Assistant
Building Products; Forest Industries
E-mail: gerry.mongey@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Consulate General of Canada in Milan

Italy Street Address:
Via Vittor Pisani 19 
Milan, Italy, 20124

Mailing Address: (same as above)

Rome
The Canadian Embassy in Italy

Street Address:
Via G.B. de Rossi 27 
Rome, Italy, 00161

Mailing Address: (same as above)

Tel: (011-39-02)6758.1
Fax: (011-39-02)6758.3900
E-Mail: milan-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.canada.it

Territories/Responsibilities : Provinces of Emilia-Romagna, 
Friuli Venezia-Giulia, Liguria, Lombardia, Piemonte, 
Trentino-Alto Adige, Val d'Aosta and Veneto

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0845-1715; (Summer) Mon-Thurs 
0830-1730; Fri: 0830-1300

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mr. Peter McGovern
Consul General

Mr. Grant Manuge
Consul and Senior Trade Commissioner 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances

Ms. Sameena Qureshi
Vice-Consul and Trade Commissioner 
Service Industries and Capital Projects

Mr. Pier Paolo Chicco
Business Development Officer
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food
and Beverages; Fisfi and Seafood Products; Forest
Industries

Ms. Sandra Marchesi
Business Development Officer 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Bio-Industries; 
Health Industries; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, 
Services and Technology

Ms. Lucia Tubaro
Business Development Officer
Automotive; Building Products; Chemicals; Plastics

Ms. Carmen Travagin
Business Development Assistant
Arts and Cultural Industries; Consumer Products; Aboriginal
Products, Services and Technologies

Tel: (011-39-06)44598.1
Fax: (011-39-06)44598.754
E-Mail: rome-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.canada.it

Territories/Responsibilities : Italy, Albania, Malta, San 
Marino

Office Hours: Monday-Friday: 08:30-17:00 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mr. Robert Fowler
Ambassador
E-mail: robert.fowler@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Gary Scott
Minister Counsellor (Economic/Commercial)
E-mail: gary.scott@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Khawar Nasim
Second Secretary 
Trade Commissioner
Electric Power Equipment and Services; Economic and 
Trade Policy; Science and Technology; Information and 
Communications Technologies 
E-mail: khawar.nasim@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Paul Delaney
Counsellor
Agriculture, Food and Beverages 
E-mail: paul.delaney@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Patrizia Giuliotti
Business Development Officer
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Environmental Industries
E-mail: patrizia.giuliotti@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Israel
The Canadian Embassy in Israel

Street Address:
3 Nirim Street 
Tel Aviv, Israel, 67060

Mailing Address:
3, Nirim Street 
Tel-Aviv 67060, Israel

Tel: (011-972-3)636-3351
Fax: (011-972-3)636-3385
E-Mail: taviv-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/telaviv

Territories/Responsibilities : Israel

Office Hours: Mon-thu: 0800-1630 - Fri:0800-1330

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +7

Mr. Michael Dougall Bell
Ambassador
E-mail: michaell .bell@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Suzanne Szukits
First Secretary (Commercial)
Senior Trade Commissioner
Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion /
Strategic Alliances; Market Access
E-mail: suzanne.szukits@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
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